JTD Series Ordering Code
JOYIN JTD Series
ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.  TEL:886-2-87518083  FAX:886-2-87512032
JTD Series Ordering Code
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃ ➄ ➅ ➆ ➇ ➈ ➉
For Example:JTD103F398FB12087N / JTD103F344FBTA030N
ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.  TEL:886-2-87518083  FAX:886-2-87512032
1
Series NO.
JTD
5
B  Value
tolerance
F=±1% G=±2%
9
Coating &
leas style
N=
Epoxy & straight lead
Y=
Epoxy & kink lead
2
R Value at 25℃
103 = 10KΩ
503 = 50KΩ
104 = 100KΩ
6
B  Value
definition
A=25/50    B=25/85 10
Optional
Suffix
Internal Control Code
3
R tolerance at
25℃
F  = ±1%
G = ±2%
7
Wire dia.
and wire
type
12= Ø0.12mm magnet
wire
TA= Ø0.3mm Teflon
wire
4
B  Value
344 = 3435 K
405 = 4050 K
8
Length
025=25mm
087=87mm
JTD  Ordering Code Description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
 J  T  D  1  0  3       F   3  4  4   F     B     1  2      0  8  7      N
+
- 1
JTD Electrical Characteristics
Wire Type G max E max Lt ±3 Lg ±1 d
CP-wire 5.0 1.6 35~100 3.0 Ø 0.20

CP-wire 3.5 Approx. 0.7 Approx. 3.2 -30 ~+100
Teflon wire 3.5 Approx. 0.7 Approx. 3.2 -30 ~+100
  d
JTD Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
R25
( Ω )
R Tolerance
( % )
B 25/50
( K )
B 25/85
( K )
B Tolerance
( % )
JTD103X338YA 10,000 5,3,2,1 3380  5,3,2,1
JTD103X395YA 10,000 5,3,2,1 3950  5,3,2,1
JTD473X395YA 47,000 5,3,2,1 3950  5,3,2,1
JTD503X395YA 50,000 5,3,2,1 3950
JTD104X395YA 100,000 5,3,2,1 3950  5,3,2,1
JTD103X344YB 10,000 5,3,2,1  3435 5,3,2,1
JTD103X398YB 10,000 5,3,2,1  3980 5,3,2,1
JTD104X408YB 100,000 5,3,2,1  4080
※ X : R Tolerance , Y : B Value Tolerance
ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.  TEL:886-2-87518083  FAX:886-2-87512032
JTD Series R/T Table ( 1 )
TEMP